OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

GLENBROOK EVENING HIGH SCHOOL
1835 Landwehr Rd.
GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60026

To: Brad Swanson

From: Frank Santa

Date: September 8, 2014

Rea: GBE faculty contracts/salary structure for Fall 2014

Please request that the Glenbrook Board of Education approve the following teachers
and salaries for the first semester of the 2014 — 2015 school year. The seven-step
salary schedule for the evening high school teachers, shown below, reflects a 1.4%
increase over last year’s schedule.

GBE Salary Schedule 2014 — 2015

1% year 2" year 3" year 4" year 5" year 6" year 7" year
$2,205 $2,628 $3,053 $3,475 $3,902 $4,328 $4,751
Name Assignment Salary
Lauren Berk Reading Strategies- Wednesday $3,475
Sue Anne Gale Art — Tuesday $4,751
Theresa Hardin Consumer Ed. — Tuesday $4,751
Bill Horine U.S. History | - Monday $4,751

U.S. History I1- Wednesday $4,751
Pa’al Joshi General Math -Tuesday $4,328
Ed Hajost Autos-Wednesday $2,205

GBE teacher contract and salary approval request ... continued



Name

Paulina Pak

Mary Rabinak
Jordan Torf

Brian Schmalzer
Jason Berg
Kathleen Mitchem
Afrodite Skaouris
Dori Franck

Jan Vinopal
Tricia Lazarro
Mary Czaplewski
Irene Koliopoulos

*TBD

* Contract amount may be slightly adjusted for additional hours of the Behind the Wheel portion of

the course.

Assignment

World Literature- Wednesday
English Literature- Monday
Advanced Algebra- Tuesday
Geometry/Algebra -Thursday
Home Maintenance- Thursday
Foods- Thursday

English Composition-Thursday
Sociology— Wednesday
Health- Monday

Science

College 101

English Comp.

Driver’s Education

Salary

$2,205
$4,751
$2,628
$4,328
$2,205
$2,205
$3,475
$3,902
$4,751
$2,205
$2,205
$2,628

$2,205



