## **OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL**

## GLENBROOK EVENING HIGH SCHOOL 1835 Landwehr Rd. GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60026

To: Brad Swanson From: Frank Santa

Date: September 8, 2014

Rea: GBE faculty contracts/salary structure for Fall 2014

Please request that the Glenbrook Board of Education approve the following teachers and salaries for the first semester of the 2014 - 2015 school year. The seven-step salary schedule for the evening high school teachers, shown below, reflects a 1.4% increase over last year's schedule.

## GBE Salary Schedule 2014 – 2015 1<sup>st</sup> year 2<sup>nd</sup> year 3<sup>rd</sup> year 4<sup>th</sup> year 5<sup>th</sup> year 6<sup>th</sup> year

1 <sup>st</sup> year \$2,205	2 <sup>nd</sup> year \$2,628	3 <sup>rd</sup> year \$3,053	4 <sup>th</sup> year \$3,475	5 <sup>th</sup> year \$3,902	6 <sup>th</sup> year \$4,328	7 <sup>th</sup> year \$4,751
<u>Name</u>			<b>Assignment</b>		Sa	<u>alary</u>
Lauren Berk	ζ.		Reading Strategies-	Wednesday	\$3	3,475
Sue Anne Gale			Art – Tuesday			1,751
Theresa Har	din		Consumer Ed. – Tue	esday	\$4	1,751
Bill Horine			U.S. History I - Mor U.S. History II- Wee	•		1,751 1,751
Pa'al Joshi			General Math -Tues	day	\$4	1,328
Ed Hajost			Autos-Wednesday		\$2	2,205

GBE teacher contract and salary approval request ... continued

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<b>Salary</b>
Paulina Pak	World Literature- Wednesday	\$2,205
Mary Rabinak	English Literature- Monday	\$4,751
Jordan Torf	Advanced Algebra- Tuesday	\$2,628
Brian Schmalzer	Geometry/Algebra -Thursday	\$4,328
Jason Berg	Home Maintenance- Thursday	\$2,205
Kathleen Mitchem	Foods- Thursday	\$2,205
Afrodite Skaouris	English Composition-Thursday	\$3,475
Dori Franck	Sociology- Wednesday	\$3,902
Jan Vinopal	Health- Monday	\$4,751
Tricia Lazarro	Science	\$2,205
Mary Czaplewski	College 101	\$2,205
Irene Koliopoulos	English Comp.	\$2,628
*TBD	Driver's Education	\$2,205

<sup>\*</sup> Contract amount may be slightly adjusted for additional hours of the Behind the Wheel portion of the course.